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& & Req'd @ Pump Discharge Req'd @ Pump Discharge
3 ooé\ FIRE PUMP & RISER LEGEND I Flow 475  gpm @  98.4 psi Flow 4566  gpm @ 98.1 psi
¥ Q O Calculation Safety: 7.7 psi Calculation Safety: 9.5  psi
\ S 1. 6"FLANGED 90 ELL o P Includes 250 m Hose allowance
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' USE OF STANDARD RESPONSE SPRINKLERS. USE OF STANDARD RESPONSE SPRINKLERS.
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@ BE KENNEDY MODEL 515 OR 509 AS REQURED. g :“ gﬁggﬁg g:zgiwiE\E/)EBUTTERFLY VALVE
> *THE BYPASS METER PROVIDED ON BACKFLOW 8. 1-1/4" SUPPLY FIPING MANUAL WET
N PREVENTOR MUST MEASURE IN CUBIC FEET VS. 9. 4" FLANGED GATE VALVE WTAMPERS STANDPIPE
GALLONS PER MINUTE. 10. 4" X 5" FLANGED ECCENTRIC REDUCER
11. 400 GPM @ 80 PSI VERTICAL INLINE FIRE PUMP LOCATION: 6th FLOOR STAIR B
12. 4" FxG SPOOL PIECE w/ CASING RELIEF ;
P l | M P D E I AI L AL 13 JOCKY PUMP REQUIRED FLOW: 500GPW
e 14. 4" OUT TO FIRE PUMP TEST HEADER OUTLET PSI: 100
SCALE=1/2": 1'-0" @ 15. 1-1/4" THREADED COUPLING REQUIRED INLET PSI:
. 16. 1-1/4" THREADED GATE VALVE 149 6
17. 1-1/4" THREADED CHECK VALVE 149.0
* ALL WIRING/INTERFACING 18. 1/2" JOCKY AND FIRE PUMP SENSING LINES TO PUMP CONTROLLERS ( J
OF ALARMS BY OTHERS e () 19. 4" GROOVED COMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE
. < GAUGE, TEST & DRAIN AND PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE.
* ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE @ Q @ = (14) 20. 4" OUT TO STANDPIPE SYSTEM
EXTERIOR WALL TO BE GALVANIZED 77 ° o 21. 3" GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE
|K(° 22. 3" GROOVED COMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE
GAUGE, TEST & DRAIN AND PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE.
A 23. 3" OUT TO GARAGE ( ZONE 1)
FDC LEGEND ® 24. PIPE STAND
T I TOFROM S a 25. 2" MAIN DRAIN PIPED TO APPROVED LOCATION
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2. 4242} FIRE @ o 2 27. 1-1/4" DISCHARGE PIPING
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1
1. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2015) ) L
@ ® i 445 LF OF 12" UNDERGROUND

@) &Ez

1.1.  OCCUPANCY:MIXED TYPE R-2; RESIDENTIAL, TYPE A-3; ASSEMBLY, TYPE S-2; LOW HAZARD BETWEEN HYDRANTS

STORAGE w ////////
1.2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:I-A FIRE SPRINKLER PUMP MARSHALL AVENUE
1.3.  SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL) P l ' M P D E I AI L SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP1 FLATS
LOWERLEVEL  =15,914 S.F. (ZONE #1)
GROUND LEVEL = 15,922 S.F. (ZONE #2) LLE=915'
LEVEL 2 16,030 S.F. (ZONE #3) — n.oq A —QoR
LEVEL 3 16,030 S.F. (ZONE #4) SCALE=1/2":1"-0 / FFE=926 /
LEVEL 4 = 16,030 S.F. (ZONE #5) FLOW TEST INFO: //////// /

LEVEL 5 = 16,030 S.F. (ZONE #6) STATIC: 41 PSI
LEVEL 6 = 16,030 S.F. (ZONE #6) RESID: 35 PSI
TOTAL = 111,986 S.F. FLOW: 1719 GPM
_ SCREW DATE: 04/14/23
14. INSTALLATION STANDARDS: :
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13, NFPA-14, NFPA-20 (2016) LB NFPA 13 STEEL PIPE NFPA 13 CPVC PIPE m % FLOW TEST
g5 HANGER SPACING & INFORMATION &
2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES: HANGER SPACING o m
: WET : 9 HOLE STRAP (EXCEPT LIGHT WALL THRD PIPING) 3 PROVIDED BY o
(@) 7]
2.1. 1" BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS 2
NOMINAL SIZE MAX SPACING 5 >
2.2, 1" THROUGH 13" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED inches feet NOM N S12E A e o NOTE: i EXISTING BUILDING
FITTINGS - — :
2.3. 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE MEGA-THREAD PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS 1 12-0 3/4" 5'-6" DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION
2.4. 1%" THROUGH 4" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE MEGA-FLOW PIPING WITH GROOVED FITTINGS 1-1/4" 120" . P FROM SOURCE TO BUILDING,
Memoer 1 00 INCLUDED IN CALCULATIONS.
3. DESIGN CRITERIA T il s °e PIPE LEGEND
3.1. LL. GARAGE, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, STOAGE, JANITOR, TRASH ROOMS & SIMILAR AREAS ARE . " - —
DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 i | 2 15-0 1-1/2" 7-0"
3.2. RESIDENTIAL UNITS, OFFICES, FITNESS ROOM, & SIMILAR AREAS ARE DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD 2-1/2" 15-0" on 8-0" BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
3.3. REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC. 11.2.3.2.3 - = == == CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
WOOD SCREW WOOD SCREW 3’ 15-0" 2-1/2" 90" s =2 e =n = F|RE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING
4. NOTES: - ppy FIRE SPRINKLER FDC PIPING
41. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS VAIN OR BRANCH & LARGER ) 3" 10"-0" Ie)
42. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2016) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING REQ. e NG BLOCK HANGER =
s swooisscaonanamos HANGER DETAILS
PIPE ELEVATION AF.F SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND
7,/
PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.O.D SYM [CNT _[POSITION __[FINISH TEMP [K___[NPT___[SIN MFG. MODELZ | ESCUTCHEON | SPACING %
ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED) Wood @ |e27 |PENDENT _ |WHITE 195 490 12" | Tv2234 |TYCO LA SEMI-REC | 20°X 20
Member @ 214 PENDENT WHITE 200 5.60 172" TY323 TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-REC 15' X 15'L.H. 130 S.F. OH1 =
(ED  HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT I | < [12 |SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155 |8.00 |3/4" TY4332 |TYCO TY-FRB | SEMI-REC | 14' X 20’ (oA
CEILING HEIGHT S R « [138 [sIDEwWALL |wHITE 155 | 440 172" TY2334 |TYCO LFI SEMI-REC | 16'X 16’ W W W 6W ———— BW WY W B6W B6W W B6W 6w B6W
~ oy ﬂ » Sy < |47 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 5.60 172" TY3331 [TYCO TY-FRB NONE 10' X 10’
6. SCOPE OF WORK: ' g\ ! 5 O |12 |upriGHT  |BRASS 200 |s560 |12  |Tv313 |Tvco TY-FRB | NONE 15'X 15' L.H. 130 S.F. OH1 DAYTON AVENUE
61. _. _...__ .__ .. _INSTALL ANEW FIRE PUMP, STANDPIPE AND FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN THE ATRod 8t
o b [<F) " - \ ]
MARSHALL AVENUE FLATS BUILDING. THE NEW SYSTEM WILL INCLUDE A MANUAL WET STANDPIPE LT DRopINy E— =2 R l63 |uPRiGHT _lBRass 200 1400 J1 V3425 |VICTAULIC |FL-ECOH | NONE 20' X 20
SYSTEM, THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE ZONED PER FLOOR WITH 5TH & 6TH ZONE 1,113 TOTAL
COMBINED. BLACK STEEL PIPING WILL BE USED IN THE LOWER LEVEL PARKING AREAS, \C AL THREAD ROD
RESIDENTIAL FLOORS ARE FED WITH CPVC. PENDENT SPRINKELRS WILL BE INSTALLED ON 1ST - Hanger Ring y
5TH FLOORS, THE TOP FLOOR WILL BE "BIRDCAGED" UP THROUGH INTERIOR WALLS WITH //////// S IT E P LAN
SIDEWALLS ON THE 6TH FLOOR. _—PIPERING %“ N
6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL R 7 R 7 wy -
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13 (2016) i‘f//////é‘i SCALE: 1" =500
NO REVISIONS DATE APPROVAL STAMPS Drawin
GENERAL NOTES Dra 9 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. SYSTEM INSTALLED PER NFPA-13 (2016 EDITION) AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL ( : 24 - 1 4
2. ALL EQUIPEMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
3. MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE
4. ALL SCH-10 & LIGHTWALL PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLETS & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS FITTINGS Drawing Date: 04-19-24
ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13(3-6.2) '
5. NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS
6. ALL PIPE LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD MEASURED PRIOR TO FABRICATON AND INSTALLTION BY SPRINKLER I I A I S Scale: 1/8" =1'-0"
CONTRACTOR

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER

7. Drawn By: JVG
8. HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED

9. PROVIDE ON SPARE HEAD CABINET w/6 HEADS & 1 HEAD WRENCH STATE FIRE
10. HANGERS ARE TO BE U.L. LISTED AND F.M. APPROVED 1 6 06 M A R H S A L L A VE N U E Approval By: MARSHAL DIV
11. ELECTRICAL WIRING, ALARM, DETECTION AND SUPERVISORY BY OWNER :

12. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEATING TO PREVENT

S SrEn e FAOH FREEING ST. PAUL, MN 55104 T FP10of5
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Design Area #: 06 HAZARD: LIGHT
Lone: 2 System Type:WET
Location: 1ST FLOOR

COMMON

Flowing Outlets: 10

Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 1010
Req'd @ Base of Riser

Flow 211.5  gpm @  75.6 psi
Reqd @ Pump Discharge

Flow 2115  gpm @  100.4 psi
Calculation Safety: 27 psi
Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance

INSTALLATION NOTE:
9'-0" UNIT KITCHEN / BATH CEILING HEIGHT U.N.O.
9'-8" UNIT CEILING HEIGHT U.N.O.
10'-0" HALLWAY CEILING HEIGHT U.N.O.

NOTE:
*  UNIT PENDENT SPRINKLERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 20'x20'".

" 1n n
«  HALLWAY PENDENT SPRINKLERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 15'x15' ON 1ST FLOOR ONLY 4" x 23"x 23" FDC AND HORN STROBE

COORDINATE LOCATION ON SITE
SEE DETAIL ON FP1

61) (1) 2) (8) 69) (9) 91) 924 prRAINSO & 10) fos (1)
| | | AUTOMATIC
|

CALC PLACARD

IN HVAC &
LAUNDRY ROOMS "\
(TYP. ALL FLOORS)

| BALL DRIP.
4" rROM GARAGE

SEE FP1 '\

98] [2BR-A] SEE UNIT 98] =81, JTBR-A 98, [9-5" TBRB ~[1BRB | SEE UNIT 56" L, ZBRATYPE xS 98, e : ‘

113 | 115 FORDIM 111 109 107 | 109 FOR DIM . 1992"

NOTE: 1500sf REDUCED BY 40% TO 900sf
DUE TO CEILING HEIGHT PER NFPA 13 FIG.
11.2.3.2.3.1

1 N
! Z | ! | NO PROTECTION REQ'D
|

e IN VESTIBULE PER MN
/ FIRE CODE 903.3.1.6.5

| 200 DEGREE SPK
|

)
"
e — _0' G)“\
2/

]
m

Design Area #: 07 HAZARD: OH1
Lone: 2 System Type:WET
Location: 1ST FLOOR

TRASH 141 / ELEC 142

Flowing Qutlets:6

Density: 0.15 Remote Area: 473
Req'd @ Base of Riser

Flow 96.1 gom @  20.2 psi
Reqd @ Pump Discharge

Flow 96.1 gpm @  32.2 psi
Calculation Safety: 94.9  psi

| Includes 250  gpm Hose allowance

117 115

98" E 9-8" E

X1 5095 1
Or

REMOTE AREA #6
<

CONIMUNITY
ROQM
O 149 1081

&) |- | JJZBR-B L., [2BRA
5

\po
N
¥

:
. J’ 4(
EERIND
B

CALCULATED PER ROOM DESIGN METHOD

= DR T T 11.2.3.3.5(3)
< 1507 ) -‘J@ N THE WALLS FOR THE STORAGE ROOM ARE RATED
i '(\ 607 > AT 1-HOUR WHILE THE DOORS ARE RATED AT 90
5 MINUTES & ARE SELF-CLOSING.

Design Area #: 08 HAZARD: LIGHT
Lone: 2 System Type:WET
Location: 1ST FLOOR

CORRIDOR 130

Flowing Outlets:5

Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 413
Req'd @ Base of Riser

Flow 117.9  gpm @  63.5 psi
Reqd @ Pump Discharge

Flow 1179  gpm @  77.2 psi
Calculation Safety: 51.4  psi
Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance

2 1O
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4" S.P.

CALCULATED 5 SPRINKLERS PER NFPA
11.2.3.3.6

JAN EE AN
N y/ ©
ITDOG WASH

145

OPEN TO GARAGE b
RAMP BELOW SEE FP1 -

1st FLOOR

2" VICTAULIC_2"x13"

* ‘/'@ UMC VALVE [ REDUCER
\ EXPRESS DRAIN TO |EXTERIOR 170
ket

[ COORDINATE LOCATION ON SITE. [ SPRINKLER
I I I SYSTEM
1/‘ ]

SEE UNIT 110 ” 108 SEE UNIT SEEUNIT | 105 7 TRASH

o
&
1BR-D)
| 116 ‘ ' e 0588
L — ] = 9.8 h 98" g.8" 4 [ 112FORDIM | g.g" 9-gpitho.g’ 9-8" | 112FORDIM | dlb | 112FORDIM | g g~ oedl 141 o)
\ IJ = b N EE I || ] ! =

200 DEGREE SPK
' IN HVAC & ' '

~LAUNDRY ROOMS I
(TYP. ALL FLOORS) . 5

il

_ |

]

AHe

||REMOTEAREA#'7H| |
| RATED DOOR—H{/ S|

| |

06 (1 1280

(O — — |
\

1 (12) (13) 0396
SPK PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN ELEVATOR \ \ o7 TRANSITION FROM
MACHINE ROOMS OR ELEVATOR SHAFT PER 13" DRAIN STEEL TO CPVC
GROUND LEVEL FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN
\ L BELOW
SCALE=1/8":1"'-0" -

ZONE CONTOL

8-102" UNIT CEILING HEIGHT U.N.O. SCALE=1/2" : 1'-0"

8'-0" HALLWAY CEILING HEIGHT U.N.O.

®1) ©.1) 02 (10)
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I
(o —r — — |
\
o )— -
\
I
\
[ S —

NOTE:
*  UNIT PENDENT SPRINKLERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 20'x20'
+  HALLWAY PENDENT SPRINKLERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 20'x20'.
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LEVEL 2 FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND
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CNT [POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON [ SPACING
627 PENDENT WHITE 155 4.90 172" TY2234 [TYCO LFll SEMI-REC 20' X 20'

214 PENDENT WHITE 200 5.60 12" TY323 (TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-REC 15' X 15'L.H. 130 S.F. OH1
12 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 8.00 3/4" TY4332 (TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-REC 14' X 20'
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12 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 5.60 12" TY313 [TYCO TY-FRB NONE 15' X 15'L.H. 130 S.F. OH1
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1,113 TOTAL

9]
<
<

PIPE LEGEND

BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
= = === CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
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NO REVISIONS DATE APPROVAL STAMPS Drawing FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.

GENERAL NOTES Title: 24 1 4

1. SYSTEM INSTALLED PER NFPA-13 (2016 EDITION) AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL

2. ALL EQUIPEMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED

3. MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE

4. ALL SCH-10 & LIGHTWALL PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLETS & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS FITTINGS Drawing Date: 04-19-24
ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13(3-6.2)

5. NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS

6. ALL PIPE LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD MEASURED PRIOR TO FABRICATON AND INSTALLTION BY SPRINKLER I I A I : ; Scale: 1/8"= 10"
CONTRACTOR

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER Drawn By: JVG

7.
8. HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED

9. PROVIDE ON SPARE HEAD CABINET w/6 HEADS & 1 HEAD WRENCH STATE FIRE
10. HANGERS ARE TO BE U.L. LISTED AND F.M. APPROVED 1 606 MAR H SAL L AVE N U E Approval By: MARSHAL DIV

11. ELECTRICAL WIRING, ALARM, DETECTION AND SUPERVISORY BY OWNER

12. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEATING TO PREVENT SHEET NO
WET SYSTEM PIPING FROM FREEZING. ST PAU L M N 55 1 04 ’ FP 2 Of 5
- )
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INSTALLATION NOTE:

8'-103" UNIT CEILING HEIGHT U.N.O.
8'-0" HALLWAY CEILING HEIGHT U.N.O.

NOTE:
*  UNIT PENDENT SPRINKLERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 20'x20'
*+  HALLWAY PENDENT SPRINKLERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 20'x20'".
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GENERAL NOTES Title: 9 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. SYSTEM INSTALLED PER NFPA-13 (2016 EDITION) AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL < :24 - 1 4
2. ALL EQUIPEMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
3. MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE
4. ALL SCH-10 & LIGHTWALL PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLETS & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS FITTINGS Drawing Date: 04-19-24
ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13(3-6.2)
5. NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS
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CONTRACTOR

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER

7. Drawn By: JVG
8. HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED

9. PROVIDE ON SPARE HEAD CABINET w/6 HEADS & 1 HEAD WRENCH STATE FIRE
1(1). HANGERS ARE TO BE U.L. LISTED AND F.M. APPROVED 1 606 MAR H SAL L AVE N U E Approval By: MARSHAL DIV.
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Design Area #: 03 HAZARD: RES
Zone: 6 System Type:WET
Location: 5TH FLOOR

CORRIDOR 530

INSTALLATION NOTE: Flowing Outlets:4
8-103" UNIT CEILING HEIGHT U.N.O. Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 454
8'-0" HALLWAY CEILING HEIGHT U.N.O. Req'd @ Base of Riser
NOTE: Flow 81.9 gom @ 493 psi

*  UNIT PENDENT SPRINKLERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 20'x20'

*+  HALLWAY PENDENT SPRINKLERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 20'x20'". Req d 0 Pump DISChorge

Flow 81.9 gpm @  83.4 psi
Calculation Safety: 43.9  psi
Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance
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SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.1.
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NO PROTECTION REQUIRED

| TO FEED SIDEWALL | 200 DEGREE SPK IN HVAC
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TOP FLOOR (TYP.) (TYP. ALL FLOORS)
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PER NFPA 13 8.15.7.2 (TYP.) PER NFPA 13 8.15.7.2 (TYP.)
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\ o . FF€|OWd8(JD7P gmeh@ 31.8 psi
\= i | — eq ump Discharge
H‘j“ = Flow 81.7  gpm @ 658 psi
—~ Calculation Safety: 61.5  psi
Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance
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FOUR MOST DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL
SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.1.

Design Area #:05 HAZARD: RES
Zone: 6 System Type:WET
Location: 5TH FLOOR

2BR-AX 515

Flowing Outlets:4

Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 568
Req'd @ Base of Riser

Flow 81.4 gpm @ 453 psi
Req'd @ Pump Discharge

Flow 81.4 gpm @ 793 psi
Calculation Safety: 48 psi
Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance

BATHROOM <55 S.F. NO
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NFPA 13 8.15.8, TYP.
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2. ALL EQUIPEMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
3. MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE
4. ALL SCH-10 & LIGHTWALL PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLETS & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS FITTINGS Drawing Date: 04-19-24
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ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER

7. Drawn By: JVG
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12. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEATING TO PREVENT SHEET NO
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11. ELECTRICAL WIRING, ALARM, DETECTION AND SUPERVISORY BY OWNER
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